

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5131

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04TH APRIL, 2022


COACHING, VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE AND TRAINING


5131.  ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has the details of people availing Coaching, Vocational Guidance & Training under National Career Service

Centres for SC/ST job Seekers and if so, the details State-wise details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to start any new National Career Service Centre in the State of Kerala in districts with a considerable SC/ST Population;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether the Government will start a new National Career Service Centre in Idukki, which hosts a considerable SC/ST population and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a): State wise number of beneficiaries provided Coaching/ Vocational Guidance/ Training under the National Career Service Centres for SC/ST is at Annexure.

(b) to (d): National Career Service Centres (NCSC) for SC/ST has already been established at Trivandrum in Kerala State. At present, 25 States/UTs have been covered under the network of NCSC for SC/ST with one centre in each of these States/UTs.


 ******


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

5131 due for reply on 04.04.2022


Sl.

No.

State/UTs Name of the

NCSC for SC/STs

No. of SC/ST beneficieries

provided with coaching/

vocational guidance / training

( upto 28.02.2022)

1 Mizoram Aizwal 2135

2 Karnataka Bangalore 4587

3 Bhubneshwar Bhubaneshwar 3440

4 Tamil Nadu Chennai 5703

5 Delhi Delhi 6721

6 Assam Guwahati 3057

7 Haryana Hisar 7660

8 Telangana Hyderabad 4700

9 Manipur Imphal 2937

10 Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 6203

11 Rajasthan Jaipur 5638

12 Punjab Jalandhar 2318

13 Jammu Jammu 2576

14 Meghalaya Jowai 3421

15 Uttar Pradesh Kanpur 10102

16 Nagaland Kohima 3750

17 West Bengal Kolkatta 4693

18 Himachal

Pradesh

Mandi 3642

19 Maharashtra Nagpur 12440

20 Arunachal

Pradesh

Naharlagun 2203

21 Puducherry Puducherry 4887

22 Jharkhand Ranchi 15420

23 Gujarat Surat 5502

24 Kerala Trivandrum 8291

25 Andhra Pradesh Vishakhapatnam 1710

  TOTAL 133736

